LakeCounty						
Division of Transportation		(2)				
Drois		ummary of Bids Rece	eived			
-	ect: Avon Road District 2022 on: 22-02000-01-GM					
	on: Mill, Patch and Resurface					
-	Pin: B-91426					
Let Da	ite: 3/15/2022					
Piddon	Address	0:4 04-4 7:	Dand	Did Date	% Over/Under	\$ Over/Under
Bidder Schroeder Asphalt Service, Inc.	Address P.O. Box 831	City, State, Zip Huntley, IL 60142	Bond Bid Bond	Bid Price \$90,341.11	Eng. Estimate -13.61%	Eng. Estimate -\$14,234.89
Payne & Dolan, Inc.	28435 W. Route 173	Antioch, IL 60002	Bid Bond	\$95,204.96		-\$9,371.0
Chicagoland Paving,Inc.	225 Telser Road	Lake Zurich, IL 60047	Bid Bond	\$100,000.00		-\$4,576.00
Peter Baker & Son Company	1349 Rockland Road	Lake Bluff, IL 60044	Bid Bond	\$101,115.26	-3.31%	-\$3,460.74
Engineer's Estimate				\$104,576.00		
Design	IDOT(2)	Contract Bidder		County Engineer		
Finance	Bid Tab File	Resident Eng.		/lgr Capital Progra	mming	
Construction	Project File	Request By Mail				



Return Bid Tabulation

Project: Avon Road District 2022 Section: 22-02000-01-GM Description: Mill, Patch and Resurface

CPMS Pin: B-91426 Let Date: 3/15/2022

Item	Pay Code	Pay Code Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Chicagoland Paving,Inc.		Schroeder Asphalt Service, Inc.		Payne & Dolan, Inc.		Peter Baker & Son Company	
No.	.,				Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
1	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	1,786.0	POUND	\$1.00	\$1,786.00	\$0.01	\$17.86	\$0.01	\$17.86	\$0.01	\$17.86	\$0.01	\$17.86
2	AHMHUNAX	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	56.0	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$280.00	\$15.00	\$840.00	\$10.00	\$560.00	\$4.10	\$229.60	\$4.00	\$224.00
3	40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	495.0	TON	\$85.00	\$42,075.00	\$95.00	\$47,025.00	\$89.00	\$44,055.00	\$88.00	\$43,560.00	\$93.00	\$46,035.00
4	44000161	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 3"	4,015.0	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$20,075.00	\$4.00	\$16,060.00	\$3.35	\$13,450.25	\$4.10	\$16,461.50	\$4.00	\$16,060.00
5	44201717	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	90.0	SQ YD	\$70.00	\$6,300.00	\$35.00	\$3,150.00	\$53.00	\$4,770.00	\$30.00	\$2,700.00	\$77.00	\$6,930.00
6	44201721	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH	90.0	SQ YD	\$70.00	\$6,300.00	\$35.00	\$3,150.00	\$47.00	\$4,230.00	\$30.00	\$2,700.00	\$77.00	\$6,930.00
7	LC400162	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD) N50	222.0	TON	\$80.00	\$17,760.00	\$100.00	\$22,200.00	\$89.00	\$19,758.00	\$88.00	\$19,536.00	\$99.70	\$22,133.40
8	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,557.14	\$7,557.14	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,785.00	\$2,785.00
	Bid Total \$104,576.0			\$104,576.00		\$100,000.00		\$90,341.11		\$95,204.96		\$101,115.26		



Return Bid Details

Project: Avon Road District 2022 **Section:** 22-02000-01-GM

Description: Mill, Patch and Resurface

CPMS Pin: B-91426 **Let Date:** 3/15/2022

Item	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Es	stimate	Min. Bid	Max. Bid	Avg. Bid	
No.		Description	Qualitity	Ollit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Price	Price	Price	
1	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	1,786.0	POUND	\$1.00	\$1,786.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	
2	40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	56.0	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$280.00	\$4.00	\$15.00	\$8.28	
3	40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	495.0	TON	\$85.00	\$42,075.00	\$88.00	\$95.00	\$91.25	
4	44000161	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 3"	4,015.0	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$20,075.00	\$3.35	\$4.10	\$3.86	
5	44201717	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	90.0	SQ YD	\$70.00	\$6,300.00	\$30.00	\$77.00	\$48.75	
6	44201721	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH	90.0	SQ YD	\$70.00	\$6,300.00	\$30.00	\$77.00	\$47.25	
7	LC400162	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD) N50	222.0	TON	\$80.00	\$17,760.00	\$88.00	\$100.00	\$94.18	
8	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,785.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,960.54	
	Bid Total					\$104,576.00				